
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3358
ANSWERED ON:05.02.2004
RAIL MUSEUM
AMBATI BRAHMANAIAH

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the role of Rail Museum;

(b) whether the Rail Museum maintains photographic and documentary details of the development of the railways;

(c) whether the Rail Museum has refused to take over critical archival material from various sources; and

(d) if so, the remedial measures proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI BASANAGOUDA R. PATIL)

(a): Preservation of Railway artifacts and heritage and their display, so as to create awareness of Indian Railways history and glorious past.

(b): Yes, Sir.

(c): No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.
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